
Very trul 

cDowell 

Enclosur 
cc: 	Service List 

McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

KATHERINE A. MCDOWELL 
Direct (503) 595-3924 

katherine@mcd-law.com  

March 1, 2011 

VIA U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket No. UM 1050 

Enclosed for filing is PacifiCorp's Second Stipulated Motion to Modify Schedule in Docket No. 
UM 1050. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on 
the attached certific te of service. 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 '" Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1050 

SECOND STIPULATED MOTION TO 
MODIFY SCHEDULE 

Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power files this Second 

Stipulated Motion to Modify Schedule to the Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

(Commission). PacifiCorp and the other parties actively participating in this docket—

Commission Staff, the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB), and the Industrial Customers 

of Northwest Utilities (ICNU), with PacifiCorp referenced as "the Parties"—wish to further 

pursue settlement discussions prior to filing rebuttal testimony. Therefore, the Parties request 

that the existing schedule be replaced with the following schedule: 

Event 	 Date 

Rebuttal testimony (all parties) 	 April 14, 2011 1  

Hearing 	 May 13, 2011 

Opening Briefs 	 June 2, 2011 

Reply Briefs 	 June 13, 2011 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

Discovery after April 14, 2011, has a 5-day, best efforts response period. 

Page 1 - SECOND STIPULATED MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 

419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

In the Matter of the Application of 
PACIFICORP for an Investigation of Inter-
Jurisdictional Issues 



therine 	cDowell 

1 

2 	DATED: March 1, 2011. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

MCDOWELL RACKN & GIBSON PC 

PACIFICORP 

Ryan Flynn 
Legal Counsel 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 

Attorneys for PacifiCorp 

Page 2 - SECOND STIPULATED MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland. OR 97205 



1 
	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 
	

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 Docket UM 1050 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

4 and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) 

5 indicated below. 

6 

7 Gordon Feighner Robert Jenks 

8 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

9 G. Catriona McCracken Raymond Myers 

10 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  Ray@oregoncub.org  

11 
John C. Sturm Irion Sanger 

12 Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Davison VanCleve PC 
John@oregoncub.org  333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 

13 Portland, OR 97204 
ias@dvclaw.com  

14 
Melinda J. Davison Donald W. Schoenbeck 

15 Davison Van Cleve, PC Regulatory & CoGeneration Services Inc. 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 900 Washington St. Suite 780 

16 Portland, OR 97204 Vancouver, WA 98660-3455 
mail@dvclaw.com  dws@r-c-s-inc.com  

17 
V. Denise Saunders Patrick G. Hager 

18 Portland General Electric Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC0702 

19 Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204 

20 
Denise.saunders@pgn.com  Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Michael Early Steven Weiss 
21 Industrial Customers of NW Utilities Northwest Energy Coalition 

22 
1300 SW 5TH Ave. Ste. 1750 
Portland, OR 97204-2446 

4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE 
Salem, OR 97305 

23 mearly@icnu.org  steve@nwenergy.org  

24 

25 

26 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1050) McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Stephanie S. Andrus 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

DATED: March 1, 2011  

Marc Hellman 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
Marc.hellman@state.or.us  

Kath ine McD ell 

Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp 

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1050) McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 1h  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 


