McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

KATHERINE A. McDowell Direct (503) 595-3924 katherine@mcd-law.com

March 1, 2011

VIA U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1050

Enclosed for filing is PacifiCorp's Second Stipulated Motion to Modify Schedule in Docket No. UM 1050. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours

Katherine A McDowell

Enclosure

cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON				
2		M 1050			
3	J.	W 1000			
4	In the Matter of the Application of	SECOND STIPULATED MOTION TO			
5	PACIFICORP for an Investigation of Inter- Jurisdictional Issues	MODIFY SCHEDULE			
6	ourisdictional issues				
7					
8	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0420, Page	cifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power files this Second			
9	Stipulated Motion to Modify Schedule to the Public Utility Commission of Oregon				
10	(Commission). PacifiCorp and the other parties actively participating in this docket—				
11	Commission Staff, the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB), and the Industrial Customers				
12	of Northwest Utilities (ICNU), with PacifiCorp referenced as "the Parties"—wish to further				
13	pursue settlement discussions prior to filing rebuttal testimony. Therefore, the Parties request				
14	that the existing schedule be replaced with the following schedule:				
15	Event	<u>Date</u>			
16	Rebuttal testimony (all parties)	April 14, 2011 ¹			
17	Hearing	May 13, 2011			
18	Opening Briefs	June 2, 2011			
19	Reply Briefs	June 13, 2011			
20	111				
21	111				
22	111				
23	111				
24	111				
25	Management of the Control of the Con				
26	²⁶ ¹ Discovery after April 14, 2011, has a 5-day, best efforts response period.				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•			

Page 1 - SECOND STIPULATED MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

1		
2	DATED: March 1, 2011.	McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
3		// //
4		Kathorina A McDowell
5		Katherine A McDowell PACIFICORP
6		Ryan Flynn
7		Legal Counsel 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800
8		Portland, OR 97232
9		Attorneys for PacifiCorp
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

Page 2 - SECOND STIPULATED MOTION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in		
3	Docket UM 1050 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email		
4	and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)		
5	indicated below.		
6			
7	Gordon Feighner	Robert Jenks	
8	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Gordon@oregoncub.org	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon bob@oregoncub.org	
9	G. Catriona McCracken	Raymond Myers	
10	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon catriona@oregoncub.org	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Ray@oregoncub.org	
11	John C. Sturm Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon John@oregoncub.org	Irion Sanger Davison VanCleve PC 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400	
12			
13		Portland, OR 97204 ias@dvclaw.com	
14	Melinda J. Davison	Donald W. Schoenbeck	
15	Davison Van Cleve, PC 333 SW Taylor, Suite 400	Regulatory & CoGeneration Services Inc. 900 Washington St. Suite 780 Vancouver, WA 98660-3455 dws@r-c-s-inc.com	
16	Portland, OR 97204 mail@dvclaw.com		
17	_		
18	V. Denise Saunders Portland General Electric	Patrick G. Hager Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC0702 Portland, OR 97204	
19	121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204		
20	Denise.saunders@pgn.com	Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	
21	Michael Early Industrial Customers of NW Utilities	Steven Weiss Northwest Energy Coalition 4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE Salem, OR 97305 steve@nwenergy.org	
22	1300 SW 5TH Ave. Ste. 1750 Portland, OR 97204-2446		
23	mearly@icnu.org		
24			
25			
26			

1	Stephanie S. Andrus	Marc Hellman
2	Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St. NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us	Oregon Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Marc.hellman@state.or.us
3		
4		
5		
6	DATED: March 1, 2011	
7		
8		Katherine McDowell
9		
10		Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		